9/20/2016

INFRACON, Ministry of Road Transport & consultant_highways, Government of India

Consultancy Services for carrying out Feasibility Study, Preparation of Detailed

Project Report and providing pre-construction services in respect of up-

gradation to Two Lane with paved shoulder NH configuration of corridors under

BHARATMALA Project, National Highway connectivity to backward

areas/religious/tourist places of the country and ADB Funded Projects in the

State of Jammu & Kashmir.[NHIDCL/BM-BRT/03/2016]

First Stage Technical Evaluation

Eligibility

Sno Criteria

Indicative
1 Length
Requirement

Single
2 Project
Requirement

Annual
3 Turnover
Requirement

Eligibility Requirement

Sole Applicant

A Firm applying for a package should have
experience of preparation of Detailed
Project Report of two/four/six
lane/Feasibility of Two/ four/ six lane
projects of aggregate length equal to
100% of the indicative length of the
package (i.e. 106km if the indicative
length of the package is 106km ).

Firm should have also prepared DPR for at
least one project of 2/4/6 laning of
minimum 40% of 100% of the indicative
length of the package i.e 42.4 Km or
Feasibility Study for 2/4/6 laning of
minimum 60% of 100% of the indicative
length of the package i.e 63.6 Km

Annual average turnover for last 3years
of the firm should be equal to or more
than Rs 5 Crore

4 Eligibility Status of the Participated Firm

Second Stage Technical Evaluation
Summary Of Technical Support

Firm's Relevant

Equipment Qualifications and

Sole Company

RODIC CONSULTANTS
PVT. LTD. [2016-339-
6441

Yes

130.49 Km

Yes

130.49 Km
DPR

Yes

37.84 Cr.

Eligible

‘Ils'zze:;es't‘;e In and Competence of the '(I';l:z)l(
Company Name Years software Key Staff for the point;:
(Max. points (Max. asisgnment 100)
20) ' points 5) (Max. points 75)
Unique Team ID: 2016-
339-644
13 2.5 60.82 76.32

RODIC CONSULTANTS
PVT. LTD.

Specific Experience of the DPR consulting related to the Assignment for eligibility

Company
Name

Aggregate length of
DPR / Feasibility
study of 2/4/6 lane
projects ( Minimum
equal to indicative
length of a package

No. of Projects of
DPR for 2/4/6
laning projects

each equal to or

more than 40 % of
indicative length of

a package applied

No of Projects of
DPR of bridge
having length more
than 200 Meter
(Max. points 4)

Average Turnover
of last 5 Years
(Max. points 5)

http://infracon.nic.in/evaluated_projects_detailsS.asp?company_id=644&EncHid=02036.13891&project_id=339&user_id=655

Total

(Max.
points

21)
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applied for) for (or feasibility
(Max. points 6) study for 2/4/6
laning projects
each equal to or
more than 60% of
indicative length of
a package applied
for)
(Max. points 6)
Firm's Firm's Firm's Firm's
fulfilment Score fulfilment Score fulfilment Score fulfilment Score
Status Status Status Status
Unique
Team ID:
2016-339-
644 130.49 4 1 4 1 1 33.31 4
RODIC
CONSULTANTS
PVT. LTD.

Material testing, Survey and investigation equipment and software proposed to be

used
Avaibility of Total
inhouse material Field investigation Office Equipment
Company . N s (Max.
Name in-house material facility and Software points
testing facility (Max. points 2) (Max. points 2) 5)
(Max. points 1)
Firm's Firm's Firm's
fulfillment Score fulfillment Score fulfillment Score
Status Status Status
Unique Team
ID: 2016-
339-644 Not Not Not
Available 0.5 Available 1 Available 1 2.5
RODIC /Outsourced /Outsourced /Outsourced
CONSULTANTS
PVT. LTD.
Abstract of Key Personnel Score
Company Name:-RODIC CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD. Team ID:-2016-339-644
Key Key Person:ee‘q Team TeChSI::I::eI Technical
Sno Person Position Age Personnel Weightage Weightage Weightage Score
Name Score 19 g % 19 9 or
% %
Central Team
p  Sunil Environment 4, 70.5 10 90 75 4.76
Kumar Specialist
Hariharan  Traffic Cum
2 P Safety Expert 49 90.5 10 90 75 6.11
Geo Technical
3 I,Iap.as and Pavement 48 87 15 90 75 8.81
ajumder
Expert
4  Niranjan  Contract 64 39.25 5 90 75 1.32
Singh Specialist
5 i‘];e“dra Team Leader 43 89.5 20 90 75 12.08
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Dr. sukla Revenue/Survey
6 66
sen Expert
Birendra . .
7 Prasad E::dig;neegf5|gn 68
Singh 9
satyeshwar Hill Road/Tunnel
8 49
sharma Expert
Sub Teams
Sub team 1
Vijay .
Highway
1 Kumar . 54
Singh Engineer
Quantity
2 Anil Kumar Surveyor Cum 52
Singh Documentation
Expert
3 satyajit Bridge Engineer 54

Central Team

70

95

62.75

90.5

99.25

93

10

15

15

40

30

30

90

90

90

10

10

10

Name:-Sunil Kumar Designation:-Environment Specialist Age:-47

Description

1) General Qualification

(i) Essential Educational
Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational
Qualification

2) Relevant Experience and
Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional
Experience

(ii) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue
Projects

(i) Experience in Similar
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration

3) Employment with the
Firm

Total

Maximum
Points

25

20

70

15

25

30

0

5

100

Key Personnel Values

Name:-Hariharan P Designation:-Traffic Cum Safety Expert Age:-49

Description

1) General Qualification

(i) Essential Educational
Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational
Qualification

2) Relevant Experience and

Maximum
Points

25

20

Engineering or equivalent

70

Key Personnel Values

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE
in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

M.Tech/ M E in Transportation

75

75

75

75

75

75

Total: 60.82
Points
Scored
0
0
0
65.5
21 Yrs 15
18 Yrs 25
4 No. 25.5
0 No. 0
7 Yrs 5
70.5
Points
Scored
25
20
5
65.5
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4.73

9.62

6.35

2.72

2.23

2.09
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Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional
Experience

(i) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue
Projects

(iii) Experience in Similar
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration

3) Employment with the
Firm

Total

15

25

30

0

5

100

25 Yrs 15
10 Yrs 25
3 No. 25.5

0 No. 0
0 Yrs 0

90.5

Name:-Tapas Majumder Designation:-Geo Technical and Pavement Expert

Age:-48
Description

1) General Qualification

(i) Essential Educational
Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational
Qualification

2) Relevant Experience and
Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional
Experience

(i) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue
Projects

(iii) Experience in Similar
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration

3) Employment with the
Firm

Total

Name:-Niranjan Singh Designation:-Contract Specialist Age:-64

Description

1) General Qualification

(i) Essential Educational
Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational
Qualification

2) Relevant Experience and
Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional
Experience

(ii) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue
Projects

(iii) Experience in Similar
Capacity

Maximum
Points

25

20

70

15

25

30

0

5

100

Maximum
Points

25

20

70

15

20

20

Key Personnel Values

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE

Points
Scored

20

20

in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

Key Personnel Values

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE

64

33 Yrs 15

23 Yrs 25

2 No. 24

0 No. 0

1 Yrs 3

87

Points
Scored

25

20

in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

LLB

14.25

27 Yrs 14.25

0 Yrs 0

0 No. 0

http://infracon.nic.in/evaluated_projects_detailsS.asp?company_id=644&EncHid=02036.13891&project_id=339&user_id=655
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(iv) Experience in Arbitration 15 0 No. 0
3_) Employment with the 5 0 Yrs 0
Firm

Total 100 39.25

Name:-Birendra Jha Designation:-Team Leader Age:-43

A Maximum Points
Description Points Key Personnel Values Scored
1) General Qualification 25 25

(i) Essential Educational 20 BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE 20
Qualification in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

(ii) Desirable Educational 5 M.Tech/ M E in Transportation 5
Qualification Engineering or equivalent
2) Relevant Experience and
Adequacy for the Project 70 59.5

(i) T_otal Professional 15 22 Yrs  11.25
Experience

(i) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue 25 21 Yrs 21.25
Projects

(iii) !Experience in Similar 30 4 No. 27
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration 0 0 No. 0
3_) Employment with the 5 6 Yrs 5
Firm

Total 100 89.5

Name:-Dr. sukla sen Designation:-Revenue/Survey Expert Age:-66

_— Maximum Points
Description Points Key Personnel Values Scored
1) General Qualification 25 25

(i).E_sse.ntiaI Educational 20 BA 20
Qualification

(ii)_ I_Desi_rable Educational 5 PHD 5
Qualification
2) Relevant Experience and 70 40
Adequacy for the Project

(i) T_otal Professional 0 30 Yrs 0
Experience

(ii) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue 30 0 Yrs 0
Projects

(iii) !Experience in Similar 40 25 No. 40
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration 0 0 No. 0
3_) Employment with the 5 6 Yrs 5
Firm

Total 100 70

Name:-Birendra Prasad Singh Designation:-Bridge Design Engineer Age:-68

A Maximum Points
Description Points Key Personnel Values Scored
1) General Qualification 25 20
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5/8



9/20/2016

INFRACON, Ministry of Road Transport & consultant_highways, Government of India

(i) Essential Educational
Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational
Qualification

2) Relevant Experience and
Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional
Experience

(ii) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue
Projects

(iii) Experience in Similar
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration

3) Employment with the
Firm

Total

Name:-satyeshwar sharma Designation:-Hill Road/Tunnel Expert Age:-49

Description

1) General Qualification

(i) Essential Educational
Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational
Qualification

2) Relevant Experience and
Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional
Experience

(ii) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue
Projects

(iii) Experience in Similar
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration

3) Employment with the
Firm

Total
Sub Teams

Sub team 1

20

70

15

25

30

0

5

100

Maximum
Points

25

20

70

15

25

30

100

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE

in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

46 Yrs

43 Yrs

24 No.

0 No.

4 Yrs

Key Personnel Values

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE

in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

23 Yrs

6 Yrs

4 No.

0 No.

2 Yrs

Name:-Vijay Kumar Singh Designation:-Highway Engineer Age:-54

Description

1) General Qualification

(i) Essential Educational
Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational
Qualification

2) Relevant Experience and
Adequacy for the Project

Maximum
Points

25

20

70

Key Personnel Values

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE

in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

M.Tech/ M E in Transportation
Engineering or equivalent
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70

25

30

95

Points
Scored

20

20

39.75

12.75

27

62.75

Points
Scored

25

20

62.5
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(i) Total Professional

. 15
Experience
(i) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue 25
Projects
(iii) Experience in Similar
. 30
Capacity
(iv) Experience in Arbitration 0
3) Employment with the 5
Firm
Total 100

26 Yrs

25 Yrs

2 No.

0 No.

1 Yrs

13.5

25

24

90.5

Name:-Anil Kumar Singh Designation:-Quantity Surveyor Cum Documentation

Expert Age:-52

A Maximum
Description Points
1) General Qualification 25

(i) Essential Educational

L 25

Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational 0
Qualification
2) Relevant Experience and 70
Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional

. 15

Experience

(i) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue 25
Projects

(iii) Experience in Similar

. 30

Capacity
(iv) Experience in Arbitration 0
3) Employment with the 5
Firm
Total 100

Key Personnel Values

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE
in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

27 Yrs

21 Yrs

7 No.
0 No.

3 Yrs

Name:-satyajit Designation:-Bridge Engineer Age:-54

I Maximum
Description Points
1) General Qualification 25

(i) Essential Educational

o 20

Qualification

(ii) Desirable Educational 5
Qualification
2) Relevant Experience and 70
Adequacy for the Project

(i) Total Professional

. 15

Experience

(i) Experience in
Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue 25
Projects

(iii) Experience in Similar

. 30
Capacity

(iv) Experience in Arbitration 0

Key Personnel Values

BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE
in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent

31 Yrs

28 Yrs

12 No.

0 No.

http://infracon.nic.in/evaluated_projects_detailsS.asp?company_id=644&EncHid=02036.13891&project_id=339&user_id=655

Points
Scored

25

25

69.25

14.25

25

30

99.25

Points
Scored

20

20

70

15

30
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3) Employment with the 5 2 Yrs 3
Firm

Total 100 93
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