Consultancy Services for carrying out Feasibility Study, Preparation of Detailed Project Report and providing pre-construction services in respect of upgradation to Two Lane with paved shoulder NH configuration of corridors under BHARATMALA Project, National Highway connectivity to backward areas/religious/tourist places of the country and ADB Funded Projects in the State of Jammu & Kashmir.[NHIDCL/BM-BRT/03/2016]

Sno	Eligibility Criteria	Eligibility Requirement	Sole Company
		Sole Applicant	RODIC CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD. [2016-339- 644]
1	Indicative Length Requirement	A Firm applying for a package should have experience of preparation of Detailed Project Report of two/four/six lane/Feasibility of Two/ four/ six lane projects of aggregate length equal to <b>100%</b> of the indicative length of the package (i.e. <b>106km</b> if the indicative length of the package is <b>106km</b> ).	<b>Yes</b> 130.49 Km
2	Single Project Requirement	Firm should have also prepared DPR for at least one project of 2/4/6 laning of minimum <b>40%</b> of <b>100%</b> of the indicative length of the package i.e <b>42.4 Km</b> or Feasibility Study for 2/4/6 laning of minimum <b>60%</b> of <b>100%</b> of the indicative length of the package i.e <b>63.6 Km</b>	Yes 130.49 Km DPR
3	Annual Turnover Requirement	Annual average turnover for last <b>3years</b> of the firm should be equal to or more than <b>Rs 5 Crore</b>	<b>Yes</b> 37.84 Cr.
4	Eligibility Sta	tus of the Participated Firm	Eligible

5	Second Stage Te	chnical Eval	uation	
	Summary Of Te	chnical Sup	port	
Company Name	Firm's Relevant Experience In The Last 7 Years (Max. points 20)	Equipment and software (Max. points 5)	Qualifications and Competence of the Key Staff for the asisgnment (Max. points 75)	Total (Max. points 100)
Unique Team ID: 2016- 339-644 RODIC CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.	13	2.5	60.82	76.32

	Specific Experience of	the DPR consulting re	elated to the Assignme	nt for eligibility	
Company Name	Aggregate length of DPR / Feasibility study of 2/4/6 lane projects ( Minimum equal to indicative length of a package	No. of Projects of DPR for 2/4/6 laning projects each equal to or more than 40 % of indicative length of a package applied	No of Projects of DPR of bridge having length more than 200 Meter (Max. points 4)	Average Turnover of last 5 Years (Max. points 5)	Tota (Max point 21)

INFRACON, Ministry of Road Transport & consultant\_highways, Government of India

	applied for) (Max. points 6)		for (or feasibility study for 2/4/6 laning projects each equal to or more than 60% of indicative length of a package applied for) (Max. points 6)						
	Firm's fulfillment Status	Score	Firm's fulfillment Status	Score	Firm's fulfillment Status	Score	Firm's fulfillment Status	Score	
Unique Team ID: 2016-339- 644									
RODIC CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.	130.49	4	1	4	1	1	33.31	4	13

Material test	ing, Survey and inves	stigation equipment a used	nd software propose	d to be	
Company Name	Avaibility of inhouse material in-house material testing facility (Max. points 1)	Field investigation facility (Max. points 2)	Office Equipment and Software (Max. points 2)	Total (Max. points 5)	
	Firm's fulfillment Score Status	Firm's fulfillment Score Status	Firm's fulfillment Score Status		
Unique Team ID: 2016- 339-644	Not Available 0.5	Not Available 1	Not Available 1	2.6	
RODIC CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.	/Outsourced	/Outsourced	/Outsourced	2.5	

• •	NI			-	Personnel S			
omp	any Name:-	RODIC CONSUL	IANIS	PVI. LID.	Team ID:-2	016-339-64	4	
Sno	Key Person Name	Position	Age	Key Personnel Score	Key Personnel Weightage %	Team Weightage %	Technical Score Weightage %	Technical Score
Cent	ral Team							
1	Sunil Kumar	Environment Specialist	47	70.5	10	90	75	4.76
2	Hariharan P	Traffic Cum Safety Expert	49	90.5	10	90	75	6.11
3	Tapas Majumder	Geo Technical and Pavement Expert	48	87	15	90	75	8.81
4	Niranjan Singh	Contract Specialist	64	39.25	5	90	75	1.32
5	Birendra Jha	Team Leader	43	89.5	20	90	75	12.08

 $http://infracon.nic.in/evaluated\_projects\_detailsS.asp?company\_id=644\& EncHid=02036.13891\& project\_id=339\& user\_id=655$ 

#### 9/20/2016

INFRACON, Ministry of Road Transport & consultant\_highways, Government of India

				· ·	_	0, 1, 1		
6	Dr. sukla sen	Revenue/Survey Expert	66	70	10	90	75	4.73
7	Birendra Prasad Singh	Bridge Design Engineer	68	95	15	90	75	9.62
8	satyeshwar sharma	Hill Road/Tunnel Expert	49	62.75	15	90	75	6.35
Sub	Teams							
Sub	team 1							
1	Vijay Kumar Singh	Highway Engineer	54	90.5	40	10	75	2.72
2	Anil Kumar Singh	Quantity Surveyor Cum Documentation Expert	52	99.25	30	10	75	2.23
3	satyajit	Bridge Engineer	54	93	30	10	75	2.09

Total: 60.82

Name:-Sunil Kumar Designa	tion:- <mark>Envir</mark> o	onment Specialist Age:-47	
Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored
1) General Qualification	25		0
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20		0
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5		0
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		65.5
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	21 Yrs	15
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	18 Yrs	25
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	4 No.	25.5
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0
3) Employment with the Firm	5	7 Yrs	5
Total	100		70.5
Name:-Hariharan P Designat	tion:-Traffic	Cum Safety Expert Age:-49	
Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored
1) General Qualification	25		25
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5	M.Tech/ M E in Transportation Engineering or equivalent	5
2) Relevant Experience and	70		65.5

 $http://infracon.nic.in/evaluated\_projects\_detailsS.asp?company\_id=644\&EncHid=02036.13891\&project\_id=339\&user\_id=655$ 

Total	100		90.5
3) Employment with the Firm	5	0 Yrs	0
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	3 No.	25.5
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	10 Yrs	25
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	25 Yrs	15
Adequacy for the Project			

Name:-Tapas Majumder Designation:-Geo Technical and Pavement Expert Age:-48

Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored	
1) General Qualification	25		20	
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20	
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5		0	
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		64	
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	33 Yrs	15	
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	23 Yrs	25	
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	2 No.	24	
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0	
3) Employment with the Firm	5	1 Yrs	3	
Total	100		87	

### Name:-Niranjan Singh Designation:-Contract Specialist Age:-64

Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored	
1) General Qualification	25		25	
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20	
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5	LLB	5	
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		14.25	
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	27 Yrs	14.25	
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	20	0 Yrs	0	
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	20	0 No.	0	

(iv) Experience in Arbitration	15	0 No.	0
3) Employment with the Firm	5	0 Yrs	0
Total	100		39.25

## Name:-Birendra Jha Designation:-Team Leader Age:-43

Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored	
1) General Qualification	25		25	
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20	
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5	M.Tech/ M E in Transportation Engineering or equivalent	5	
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		59.5	
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	22 Yrs	11.25	
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	21 Yrs	21.25	
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	4 No.	27	
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0	
3) Employment with the Firm	5	6 Yrs	5	
Total	100		89.5	

# Name:-Dr. sukla sen Designation:-Revenue/Survey Expert Age:-66

Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored
1) General Qualification	25		25
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	ВА	20
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5	PHD	5
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		40
(i) Total Professional Experience	0	30 Yrs	0
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	30	0 Yrs	0
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	40	25 No.	40
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0
3) Employment with the Firm	5	6 Yrs	5
Total	100		70
Name:-Birendra Prasad Singh	Designati	on:-Bridge Design Engineer Age:-(	58
Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored
1) General Qualification	25		20

#### INFRACON, Ministry of Road Transport & consultant\_highways, Government of India

Total	100		95
3) Employment with the Firm	5	4 Yrs	5
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	24 No.	30
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	43 Yrs	25
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	46 Yrs	15
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		70
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5		0
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20

#### Name:-satyeshwar sharma Designation:-Hill Road/Tunnel Expert Age:-49

Description	Maximum Points Key Personnel Values		Points Scored
1) General Qualification	25		20
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5		0
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		39.75
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	23 Yrs	12.75
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	6 Yrs	0
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	4 No.	27
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0
3) Employment with the Firm	5	2 Yrs	3
Total	100		62.75

# Sub Teams

Sub team 1

#### Name:-Vijay Kumar Singh Designation:-Highway Engineer Age:-54

Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored
1) General Qualification	25		25
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5	M.Tech/ M E in Transportation Engineering or equivalent	5
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		62.5

#### INFRACON, Ministry of Road Transport & consultant\_highways, Government of India

Total	100		90.5
3) Employment with the Firm	5	1 Yrs	3
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	2 No.	24
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	25 Yrs	25
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	26 Yrs	13.5

#### Name:-Anil Kumar Singh Designation:-Quantity Surveyor Cum Documentation Expert Age:-52

Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored	
1) General Qualification	25		25	
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	25	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	25	
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	0		0	
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		69.25	
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	27 Yrs	14.25	
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	21 Yrs	25	
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	7 No.	30	
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0	
3) Employment with the Firm	5	3 Yrs	5	
Total	100		99.25	

Name:-satyajit Designation:-Bridge Engineer Age:-54

Description	Maximum Points	Key Personnel Values	Points Scored
1) General Qualification	25		20
(i) Essential Educational Qualification	20	BE/B.Tech /B.Sc. (Engineering)/ AMIE in CIVIL Engineering or equivalent	20
(ii) Desirable Educational Qualification	5		0
2) Relevant Experience and Adequacy for the Project	70		70
(i) Total Professional Experience	15	31 Yrs	15
(ii) Experience in Highway/Bridge/Tunnel/Revenue Projects	25	28 Yrs	25
(iii) Experience in Similar Capacity	30	12 No.	30
(iv) Experience in Arbitration	0	0 No.	0

http://infracon.nic.in/evaluated\_projects\_detailsS.asp?company\_id=644&EncHid=02036.13891&project\_id=339&user\_id=655

3) Employment with the Firm	5	2 Yrs	3
Total	100		93